

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2447/2025

Union of India & Others.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Mamta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner : Mr. Gaurav Jain Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

04/04/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted time to place on record discharge order of the deceased employee, Late Shri Ravikant.

List this matter in the next week.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ