

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2447/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mamta Wife Of Late Shri Ravikant No. 7782691P

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Jain
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

28/05/2025

Heard on application No.1/2025 for taking the additional documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

List the matter for admission.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J