

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2447/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mamta Wife Of Late Shri Ravikant No. 7782691P
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5477/2024

Ex Sepoy Om Prakash S/o Shri Rupa Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Jain Mr. Aslam Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pulkeet Pareek for Ms. Anjali Minocha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

01/05/2026

It has been pointed out that in another writ petition the issue of grant of family pension has been deferred for 05.05.2026 and the issue involved in this writ petition is identical in nature.

On the joint prayer, list these matters on 05.05.2026 in supplementary list.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J **(SUDESH BANSAL),J**