

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2447/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mamta Wife Of Late Shri Ravikant No. 7782691P

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anjali Minocha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent prays for some time to prepare and argue the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection to the same.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J